

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd & Final bill					
Name of Work: - Repair & Five years maintenance of Road from Mal-					
bigha REO Road at U. 900m					
to Mundera Harigan Tola					
under MMSY N.D.B-BRRP-					
406 Patna					
Agency - Sheetla Megatech LLP, Golashi Colony,					
Khemichak P.O - W. Jagannpura,					
P.S. Ramkrishna Nagar, Patna-96					
Agreement No. 24/9BD/2022-23					
Rate Approved - 0.51 % Bolder.					
Date of Commencement - 15/05/2023					
Date of completion - 14/05/2024					
Date of measurement - 28/12/2024					
Work done					
Item ① construction of sub -					
grade & even then sho-					
ulder --- do --- etc					
Expt 11. $6 \times 30.00 \times 5.00 \times 0.075 = 67.50 m^3$					
$1 \times 30.00 \times 5.00 \times 0.070 = 7.00 m$					
$9 \times 30.00 \times 6.00 \times 0.100 = 162.00 m$					
$1 \times 25.00 \times 6.00 \times 0.100 = 15.00 m$					
					40 x 251.50 m ³

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1)	Prov. & fixing of working bench mark reference pillar --- do --- do etc				
Bench mark Pillar					
1.00 No. hole Tm B.P. (14)					
Rs 4466 = 64/each - Rs					4467.00
Reference Pillar					
1.00 No. hole Tm B.P. (14)					
Rs 8262 = 34/each - Rs					8269.00
(2)	clearing & grubbing road land - do - etc				
0.35 Hect. hole Tm B.P. (14)					
Rs 72697 = 36/Hect Rs					25464.00
(3)	Construction of embankment with approved material of 20mm thick - do - etc with a lead up to 100 m - do - etc				
681.06 m ³ hole Tm B.P. (21)					
Rs 217 = 241 m ³ - Rs					147953.00
(4)	Construction of sub-grade - do - etc				
831.00 m ³ hole Tm B.P. (15)					
641.50 m ³ hole Tm B.P. (20)					
1472.50 m ³ Rs 257 = 38/m ³ - Rs					381937.00
Continuation					568064.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 36,26,589.00
(21) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint -- do -- do -- etc.					
24.96 m ² vide T.M.B.P. (17)					
at 127.28/m ² — Rs					3,177.00
(22) Prov. & laying of a R.C.C. pipe dia. 300 mm dia. across the road -- do -- do -- etc.					
50.00 m vide T.M.B.P. (25)					
at 799.14/m — Rs					39,957.00
					Rs 36,69,723.00
Add 18% GST (+)					Rs 6,60,550.00
Add 1% Less (+)					Rs 36,697.00
Add Siginage fee					
vide T.M.B.P. (26) (+)					Rs 59,648.00
					Rs 44,26,618.00
Less 0.51% below as per agreement (-)					Rs 22,576.00
					Rs 44,04,042.00
Deduct Previous Payment					
vide T.M.B.P. (17) (-)					Rs 22,73,457.00
					Rs 21,30,585.00
vide T.M.B.P. (27) (-)					Rs 49,760.00
					Rs 12,80,825.00

Continuation
 Date 28.12.24 J.E.
 Value 28/12/2024
 Rs 12,80,825.00